Appendix C

ENVIRONMENT AND ENFORCEMENT FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2019

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE

VAT FEE April 2018-March 2019 April 2019-March 2020

Excl VAT Inc VAT Excl VAT Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: 0	OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES & CORPORATE ENFORCEMENT								
SERVICE AREA: 0	OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES & CORPORATE ENFORCEMENT								
Dog Control									
Dog War	Seizure Fee den Collection Costs g Costs (per day charged by Kennel)	0 0 0	S D D	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00	Statutory fee	
Skin Piercing									
	Registration er Registration	0	D D	257.50 91.50	257.50 91.50	257.50 91.50	257.50 91.50		
Other Charges									
	CIEH Food Hygiene/Health & safety nated Land Search Enquiries	E O	D D	67.00 115.00	67.00 115.00	67.00 115.00	67.00 115.00		
Pollution Prevent	ion and Control Act 1999*								
* <i>Note the</i> Standard	ese fees are set by DEFRA and are usually published after 1 April. Therefore fees from 1 April 2 Process	2019 ard O	e subjed S	ct to change 1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00		
	fee activities creening and crushing plant	0	S S	99.00 1,650.00	99.00 1,650.00	99.00 1,650.00	99.00 1,650.00		
Annual Subsisten									
	ese fees are set by DEFRA and are usually published after 1 April. Therefore fees from 1 April 2 process Low Risk	2019 ard O	e subjed S	ct to change 772.00	772.00	772.00	772.00		
	process Medium Risk process High Risk	0	S S	1,161.00 1,747.00	1,161.00 1,747.00	1,161.00 1,747.00	1,161.00 1,747.00		
	fee activities Low Risk I combined	0	S S	79.00 113.00	79.00 113.00	79.00 113.00	79.00 113.00		
Mobile so	creening and crushing plants	0	S	646.00	646.00	646.00	646.00		
Fixed Penalty Not	<u>ices</u>								
ASB, Crime and F									
Breach o Early pay	of Community Protection Notice ment	0	D D	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	Level set by Business and Town Centres Committee Dec 2014	
	of Public Spaces Protection Order	0	D D	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	100.00 75.00	Level set by Business and Town Centres Committee Dec 2014 Level specified in legislation	
Environmental Pr	otection Act 1990/ Clean Neighbourhoods & Env Act 2005								
	o provide a waste transfer note	0	D	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	Level specified in legislation	
Littering * Full pena * Early pay	·	0	D D	80.00 75.00	80.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	Maximum full penalty	
* Full pena	· ·	0	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	Maximum full penalty	
	c waste receptacle offences	0	D	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00		
* Full pena * Early pay	ment	0	D D	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00	Maximum full penalty	
_	trol offences pise - failure to nominate key-holder or to notify local authority key-	0	D	0.00	0.00	80.00	80.00	Maximum full penalty	
* holder's Nuisance	details e parking	0	D	0.00	0.00	80.00	80.00	Maximum full penalty	
* Full pena * Early pay	•	0	D D	100.00 60.00	100.00 60.00	100.00 60.00	100.00 60.00	Maximum full penalty	
	ning a vehicle	0	D	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	Maximum full penalty	
* Early pay		0	D	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00		
* Full pena * Early pay	lty	0	D D	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	Maximum full penalty	
Fly-tippi		0	D	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	Maximum full penalty - set by Environment and Housing Management Committee June 2016	
* Full pena * Early pay	lty	0	D D	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	Maximum full penalty	
	ned shopping trolleys	0	D	35.00	35.00	40.00	40.00		
	ee (per week or part thereof)	0	D D	5.00 5.00 25.00	5.00 25.00	10.00 30.00	10.00 30.00		
Anti-social Behav	viour Act 2003								
Graffiti									
* Full pena * Early pay	ment	0	D D	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	Maximum full penalty	
Fly posti * Full pena		0	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	Maximum full penalty	
* Early pay High Hec	ment dge Complaint	0	D D	50.00 330	50.00 330	50.00 500.00	50.00 500.00		
<u>Noise Act 1996</u>									
	ceeding permitted level - domestic premises	_	-	440.00	440.00	440.00	440.00	Movingum full paralty.	
* Full pena * Early pay	ment	0	D D	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	Maximum full penalty Service not provided	
* Full pena		0	D	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	Maximum full penalty Service not provided	
	set by Environment and Enforcement Committee July 2018								

Environment and Enforcement FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2019

DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	FEE	CHARGES April 2018-March 2019	CHARGES April 2019-March 2020
			Excl VAT Inc VAT	Excl VAT Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: Community Safety

CHARGING AREA: Corporate Enforcement

Environmental Protection Act 1990						
Littering - Full penalty	Е	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Littering - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Littering from vehicles - Full Penalty	Е	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Littering from vehicles - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Unauthorised Distribution of Free Literature on Desingated Land - Full Penalty	E	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Unauthorised Distribution of Free Literature on Desingated Land - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Domestic Waste Receptable Offences - Full Penalty	E	D	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.00
Domestic Waste Receptable Offences - Discounted Penalty	E	D	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Industrial and Commercial waste receptable offences - Full Penalty	E	D	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Industrial and Commercial waste receptable offences - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
nti Social Behaviour Act 2003						
Graffiti - Full Penalty	Е	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Graffiti - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
Fly-Posting - Full Penalty	E	D	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Fly-Posting - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
lean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005						
Nuisance Parking - Full Penalty	Е	D	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Nuisance Parking - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	60.00	60.00	60.00	60.00
Abandoning a Vehicle - Full Penalty	Е	D	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
Abandoning a Vehicle - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
oise Act 1996						
Noise Exceeding permitted level - domestic premises - Full Penalty	Е	D	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
Noise Exceeding permitted level - domestic premises - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
Noise Exceeding permitted level - Licensed premises - Full Penalty	E	D	500	500	500	500
Noise Exceeding permitted level - Licensed premises - Discounted Penalty	Е	D	500	500	500	500

ENVIRONMENT AND ENFORCEMENT FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2019										
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE		FEE	CHARGES April 2018-March 2019 Excl VAT Inc VAT		CHARGES April 2019-March 2020 Excl VAT Inc VAT					
SERVICE AREA: OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES										
CHARGING AREA: OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES										
Oog Control										
Statutory Seizure Fee Dog Warden Collection Costs Kennelling Costs (per day charged by Kennel)	0 0 0	S D D	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00	25.00 70.00 14.00				
Other Charges										
Level 2 CIEH Food Hygiene/Health & safety Contaminated Land Search Enquiries	E 0	D D	67.00 115.00	67.00 115.00	67.00 115.00	67.0 115.0				
ASB, Crime and Policing Act 2014 Fixed Penalty Notices	_									
Breach of Community Protection Notice Early payment Breach of Public Spaces Protection Order Early payment	0 0 0	D D D	80.00 50.00 80.00 50.00	80.00 50.00 80.00 50.00	80.00 50.00 80.00 50.00	80.0 50.0 80.0 50.0				
invironmental Protection Act 1990 Fixed Penalty Notices										
Failure to provide a waste transfer note Dog control offences	O O	D D	300.00 80.00	300.00 80.00	300.00 80.00	300.00 80.00				
Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005										
Alarm noise - failure to nominate key-holder or to notify local authority key-holder's details	0	D	80.00	80.00	80.00	80.08				
Inauthorised Deposit of Waste (Fixed Penalties) Regulations 2016										
Fly-tipping (up to max amount)	0	D	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.0				
ixed Penalty Notices Littering										
Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	80.00 80.00	80.00 80.00	150.00 75.00	150.0 75.0				
Littering from vehicles Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	150.00 75.00	150.0 75.0				
Graffiti Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.0 50.0				
Fly posting Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.0 50.0				
Unauthorised distribution of free literature Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.00 50.00	150.0 50.0				
Nuisance parking Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	100.00 60.00	100.00 60.00	100.00 60.00	100.0 60.0				
Abandoning a vehicle Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	200.00 120.00	200.00 120.00	200.00 120.00	200.00 120.00				
Domestic waste receptacle offences Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00	80.00 60.00	80.0 60.0				
Industrial and commercial waste receptacle offences Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.0 75.0				
Noise exceeding permitted level - domestic premises Full penalty Early payment	0	D D	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.00 75.00	110.0 75.0				
Noise exceeding permitted level - licensed premises Full penalty	0	D	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.0				
ollution Prevention and Control Act 1999*										
* Note these fees are set by DEFRA and are usually published after 1 April. Therefore fees from 1 April. Standard Process Reduced fee activities Mobile screening and crushing plant	ril 2019 are O O O	subjed S S S	2t to change 1,650.00 99.00 1,650.00	1,650.00 99.00 1,650.00	1,650.00 99.00 1,650.00	1,650.0 99.0 1,650.0				
* Note these fees are set by DEFRA and are usually published after 1 April. Therefore fees from 1 April. Standard process Low Risk Standard process Medium Risk Standard process High Risk Reduced fee activities Low Risk	ril 2019 are O O O O	subjec S S S S	ct to change 772.00 1,161.00 1,747.00 79.00	772.00 1,161.00 1,747.00 79.00	772.00 1,161.00 1,747.00 79.00	772.0 1,161.0 1,747.0 79.0				
PVR I & II combined Mobile screening and crushing plants	0	S S	113.00 646.00	113.00 646.00	113.00 646.00	113.0 646.0				
kin Piercing Premises Registration	O	D	257.50	257.50	257.50	257.5				
Practitioner Registration	0		91.50	91.50	91.50	257.5 91.5				

Already authorised by committee - Env Enforcement July 18 ? If decided to offer service - most adopted. Noise at Night not adopted as at Nov 18

Noise Pollution - at night.

Legally this could be charged but not adopted as low incidents reported.

Anti-social Behaviour Act 2003

High Hedge Complaint

Is this included in above or are they just daytime noise

O D 330 330 500.00 500.00